

## NESCAFÉ Dolce Gusto Cappuccino 16 Capsules Per Box



**EAN**

7613036271905

**Target market(s)**

GB, IE

## Components

### Ingredients

Whole Milk Powder (82,4%)

Sugar

Roast & Ground Coffee

### Allergy Text

May contain **Soya**

### Nutrition

	Per 100 g	Per 100ml	Per 240ml
Energy	1765 kJ	146 kJ	350 kJ 4%*
	423 kcal	35 kcal	84 kcal
Fat	20,4 g	1,6 g	3,9 g 6%*
of which saturates	10,3 g	0,9 g	2,1 g 10%*
Carbohydrate	35,9 g	3,4 g	8,2 g 3%*
of which sugars	23,9 g	2,3 g	5,4 g 6%*
Fibre	12,9 g	0,3 g	0,6 g -
Protein	17,4 g	1,5 g	3,6 g 7%*
Salt	0,45 g	0,04 g	0,10 g 2%*

\*RI- Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2 000 kcal)

Pack contains 8 servings

### Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	Per 100ml	Per 240ml
Energy (kJ)	1765	146	350
Energy (kcal)	423	35	84
Fat (g)	20.4	1.6	3.9
of which saturates (g)	10.3	0.9	2.1
Carbohydrate (g)	35.9	3.4	8.2
of which sugars (g)	23.9	2.3	5.4
Fibre (g)	12.9	0.3	0.6
Protein (g)	17.4	1.5	3.6
Salt (g)	0.45	0.04	0.1

## Product Description

### Brand

Dolce Gusto

### Manufacturer Brand

Brand - Nescafé

### Features

Round & silky  
Premium arabica with robusta

### Standardised Brand

Brand - Dolce Gusto

### Regulated Product Name

Roast and ground coffee & whole milk powder with sugar.

## Marketing

### Company Name

Nestlé UK Ltd

### Company Address

PO Box 207,  
York,  
YO91 1XY.

### Third Party Logos

- Food Safe

### Brand Marketing

Another Cappuccino? Try them all!

Cappuccino  
Cappuccino Intenso  
Cappuccino Ice

### Other Information

Packed in a protective atmosphere.

### Further Description

To discover more: [dolce-gusto.com](http://dolce-gusto.com)

### Trademark Information

Nutritional Compass®  
®Reg. Trademark of Société des Produits Nestlé S.A.

## Health & Lifestyle

### Allergy Advice

Milk - Contains  
Soya - May Contain

## Storage & Usage

### Storage Type

#### Type

Ambient

### Preparation and Usage

Now Extra Velvety  
Just spoon into the extra velvety froth and uncover an aromatic Espresso for a delicious Cappuccino.

### Storage

Store in a clean, cool and dry place.

## Brandbank Captured Pack Data

### Pack Size

186,4g e

### Numeric Size

Numeric Size - 186.4

### Pack Type

Type - Box

### Recycling Other Text

Recyclable Carton

### Usage Count

Number of uses - Servings

8

### Usage Other Text

Pack contains 8 servings

## Customer Services

### Manufacturers Address

Nestlé UK Ltd,  
PO Box 207,  
York,  
YO91 1XY.

### Return To

Good to talk  
UK Tel 0800 707 60 66  
IRE Tel 00800 6378 5385  
Nestlé UK Ltd,  
PO Box 207,  
York,  
YO91 1XY.  
dolce-gusto.com

### Telephone Helpline

UK 0800 707 60 66  
IRE 00800 6378 5385

### Web Address

dolce-gusto.com

## Extended Data

### Languages On Pack

- Chinese
- Dutch
- English
- Finnish
- French
- Other

### Description Breakdown

Variant - Cappuccino

